

II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2004

CRLMP. 11822/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 29/07/2004 in CRLP No. 60/2002
of HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

RESHAM SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARNACHAL & ANR.

Respondent

(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 29/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok A. Desai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned by two weeks to enable the counsel for the petitioners to put on record both the complaints allegedly filed by the complainant in the Court of Judicial Magistrate, Khatima and the orders passed by the Court thereon.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master